
RESOLUTION 

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR FORENSIC PATHOLOGY SERVICES 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF PLACER AND THE COUNTY OF 
NEVADA TO EXTEND THE AGREEMENT BY ONE YEAR 
FROM JULY 1, 2020 TO JUNE 30, 2021 

WHEREAS, California Government Code section 27491 requires the Sheriff's Office to 
inquire into and determine the circumstances, manner, and cause of sudden deaths where the 
attending physician is unable to determine the cause of death or the death is the result of 
homicide, suicide, accidental or undetermined means; and 

WHEREAS, Nevada County does not employ a forensic pathologist and pathology 
services are mandatory in investigating these deaths; and 

WHEREAS, Placer County provides these mandatory services to Nevada County; and 

WHEREAS, Resolution 17-316 approved a renewal Agreement with the County of Placer 
to provide pathology services for the period beginning July 1, 2017, and ending June 30, 2019 
allowing for the option of two one-year renewals at the annual contract amount of $110,000 for 
up to 120 cases and $1,250 per case above 120; and 

WHEREAS, Resolution 19-442 approved the first of two one-year options to renew the 
agreement on the same terms and conditions for the period beginning July 1, 2019 and ending 
June 30, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into an amendment to the Agreement to extend the 
term of the Agreement by one year through June 30, 2021 which represents the second and last of 
two one-year renewal options allowed under the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby 
authorized to execute, on behalf of the County of Nevada, Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement 
between the County of Nevada and the County of Placer pertaining to Pathology Services to 
extend the term of the agreement by one year through June 30, 2021, in the amount not to exceed 
$110,000 for 120 cases and $1,250 per case over 120. 

Funding: 0101 20201 152 1000 521520 



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 
said Board, held on the 23rd day of June, 2020, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan 
K. Hoek and Richard Anderson. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 
ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

B ,~GC~ I~t~—~T~~„ 

6/23/2020 cc: Sheriff(3) 
AC*(hold) 

.tN` ~J' 
Heidi Hall, Chair 

10/2/2020 cc: Sheriff* 
AC* (Release) 
Placer 



Administering Agency: Placer County Sheriff's Office 

Revised Term: July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 

Contract No.: 13694 

Contract Description: Agreement to Perform Pathology Services 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 

THIS AGREEMENT, originally made at Auburn, California, as of July 1, 2017 by and between the County of 

Placer ("Placer County") and County of Nevada ("Nevada County") is hereby amended as follows: 

• Section 6, Term 

This contract is extended through June 30, 2021, which represents the second of two one-year 

renewal options allowed under Section 6. 

With the exception of the above noted changes, all other provisions of this contract remain in full 

force and effect. 

/// 

Executed as of the date indicated below: 

PLACER COUNTY: 

By: ~~~ ~~ Date: ~ '2.r ~2v 

Brett Wood, Purchasing Manager 

APPROVED AS TO FORM; 
COUNTY COUNSEL 

Katherine L. Elliot 

County Counsel 

ATTEST: 

~~a~.~t ,~Y-C-~~y. 
Juli Patterson unter 

rk of the Board of Supervisors 

5 

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

y. 
Honorable Heidi Hall 
Chair of the Board of Supervisors 

Date: `~ ~ ~► 


